
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪のち雨 7.2 0.00 715.0 27,799 27,799 58,289 47.7

2 曇 6.8 3.00 1411.0 54,860 82,659 116,578 70.9

3 曇 8.0 3.30 1542.0 59,953 142,612 174,867 81.6

4 雨 10.5 0.70 493.0 19,168 161,780 233,156 69.4

5 雪のち雨 6.7 0.90 481.0 18,701 180,481 291,445 61.9

6 晴 8.2 6.10 3242.0 126,049 306,530 349,734 87.6

7 晴 10.3 3.10 1914.0 74,416 380,946 408,023 93.4

8 晴 11.7 9.90 3300.0 128,304 509,250 466,312 109.2

9 曇 12.2 1.70 1333.0 51,827 561,077 524,601 107.0

10 雨のち雪 8.1 1.70 1135.0 44,129 605,206 582,890 103.8

11 雪 3.3 1.00 763.0 29,665 634,872 641,179 99.0

12 晴 4.3 0.80 631.0 24,533 659,405 699,468 94.3

13 晴 7.5 5.30 1113.0 43,273 702,678 757,757 92.7

14 晴 7.0 3.90 1511.0 58,748 761,426 816,046 93.3

15 晴 9.3 6.00 3102.0 120,606 882,032 874,335 100.9

16 晴 14.2 8.90 3014.0 117,184 999,216 932,624 107.1

17 晴 15.7 9.20 3010.0 117,029 1,116,245 990,913 112.6

18 曇 13.6 4.10 2184.0 84,914 1,201,159 1,049,202 114.5

19 曇 11.0 0.00 449.0 17,457 1,218,616 1,107,491 110.0

20 晴 11.2 5.40 1907.0 74,144 1,292,760 1,165,780 110.9

21 晴 12.1 8.90 2791.0 108,514 1,401,274 1,224,069 114.5

22 晴 13.6 5.90 2055.0 79,898 1,481,172 1,282,358 115.5

23 晴 7.2 2.30 1451.0 56,415 1,537,587 1,340,647 114.7

24 雪 5.8 0.60 970.0 37,714 1,575,301 1,398,936 112.6

25 雪 7.3 2.90 1880.0 73,094 1,648,395 1,457,225 113.1

26 晴 10.6 9.30 2728.0 106,065 1,754,460 1,515,514 115.8

27 晴 13.0 8.50 3562.0 138,492 1,892,951 1,573,803 120.3

28 晴 16.7 11.60 3439.0 133,708 2,026,659 1,632,092 124.2

29 曇 15.8 0.80 784.0 30,482 2,057,141 1,690,381 121.7

30 晴 10.4 0.30 995.0 38,686 2,095,826 1,748,670 119.9

31 晴 19.2 8.50 3138.0 122,005 2,217,832 1,806,959 122.7

134.60 57043.0 2,217,832

4.34 1840.1 71,543

3.64h 1499.2 58,289
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計測時累計値当日ﾒｰﾀｰ値前日〆時値 発電量

65993 売電額

1 0 715 27,799

2 0 1411 54,860

3 0 1542 59,953

4 0 493 19,168

5 0 481 18,701

6 0 3242 126,049

7 0 1914 74,416

8 0 3300 128,304

9 0 1333 51,827

10 0 1135 44,129

11 0 763 29,665

12 0 631 24,533

13 0 0 43,273

14 0 0 58,748

15 0 0 120,606

16 0 0 117,184

17 0 0 117,029

18 0 0 84,914

19 0 0 17,457

20 0 0 74,144

21 0 0 108,514

22 0 0 79,898

23 0 0 56,415

24 0 0 37,714

25 0 0 73,094

26 0 0 106,065

27 0 0 138,491

28 0 0 133,708

29 0 0 30,482

30 0 0 38,686

31 0 0 122,005


